Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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November 4. 2019

HERNANDEZ, ZAL
EVANS, CHARLIE
RICKMAN, EDWARD
OLANIYAN, AZEEZ
DALE, JAMES
BROCK, LANDON
CLARK, DION
KIRKLAND, JOHNNY
BITAHEY, ADRIAN
JOLLEY, CLINTON
DAVIS, LESLY
MEDLEY, LAURA
WHITE, LISA

ADC#

077739
031623
052039
314278
171662
325449
252931
164910
281038
191311
226063
161655
254773
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November 5, 2019

BABCOCK, BARRY
PITTMAN, MARTY
WINFREY, NAOMIS
VAQUERA, FRANK
CAGLE, BOBBY
BURCH, ROBERT
GREEN, BRANDEN
GARZA, JAIME

X, MALCOLM
BELLEW, JAMES
RAWLS, NATHAN
STUPPI, LUIS

TERRY, BRANDON
CARBAJAL, PABLO

041679
036789
099755
71371
110142
325465
334502
308193
75891
274640
151371
44503
242228
139542

November 6, 2019

BORQUEZ, ARTURO
ASSYD, JOSEPH
HALE, BRIQUE

MAY, SEAN

EHRLER, MARTIN
WILKINS, ROBERT
FINK, JACKSON
HERNANDEZ, JUAN
NABORS, WILLIAMS

093187
120372
118614
319678
332660
323877
251221
230935
156204
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November 7, 2019

HATFIELD, RONALD
RODRIGUEZ, PETER
WHITE, NICHOLAS
RAMOS, VICENTE
JONES, ROBERT
TORRES, DAVID
BURR, JOHN

PADILLA, ALEJANDRO
JOHNSON, MATTHEW
SANCHEZ, ANDREW
TWINE, CHRISTOPHER
GATLIN, CLAYTON
QUIHUIS, PHILLIP
SILVA, DAVID

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 4, 2019

Signed:

ADC#
252016
103074
245032
318888
161651
331127
213650
90346
218017
158373
145339
85369
230439
180841
LEGEND
PC Probable Cause
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Deatt
Special Order by
603L Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




