Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



	HRG TYPE	November 4. 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 5, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 6, 2019	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 7, 2019	<u>ADC #</u>
	PB	HERNANDEZ, ZAL	077739	PA	BABCOCK, BARRY	041679	PB	BORQUEZ, ARTURO	093187	R	HATFIELD, RONALD	252016
1	PA	EVANS, CHARLIE	031623	PA	PITTMAN, MARTY	036789	PB	ASSYD, JOSEPH	120372	R	RODRIGUEZ, PETER	103074
1	PA	RICKMAN, EDWARD	052039	PA	WINFREY, NAOMIS	099755	R	HALE, BRIQUE	118614	R	WHITE, NICHOLAS	245032
1	R	OLANIYAN, AZEEZ	314278	R	VAQUERA, FRANK	71371	R	MAY, SEAN	319678	R	RAMOS, VICENTE	318888
1	R	DALE, JAMES	171662	R	CAGLE, BOBBY	110142	R	EHRLER, MARTIN	332660	R	JONES, ROBERT	161651
1	R	BROCK, LANDON	325449	R	BURCH, ROBERT	325465	R	WILKINS, ROBERT	323877	R	TORRES, DAVID	331127
1	R	CLARK, DION	252931	R	GREEN, BRANDEN	334502	R	FINK, JACKSON	251221	R	BURR, JOHN	213650
1	R	KIRKLAND, JOHNNY	164910	R	GARZA, JAIME	308193	R	HERNANDEZ, JUAN	230935	R	PADILLA, ALEJANDRO	90346
1	R	BITAHEY, ADRIAN	281038	R	X, MALCOLM	75891	R	NABORS, WILLIAMS	156204	R	JOHNSON, MATTHEW	218017
	R	JOLLEY, CLINTON	191311	R	BELLEW, JAMES	274640				R	SANCHEZ, ANDREW	158373
	R	DAVIS, LESLY	226063	R	RAWLS, NATHAN	151371				\mathbf{R}	TWINE, CHRISTOPHER	145339
1	R	MEDLEY, LAURA	161655	R	STUPPI, LUIS	44503				PB	GATLIN, CLAYTON	85369
1	R	WHITE, LISA	254773	R	TERRY, BRANDON	242228				R	QUIHUIS, PHILLIP	230439
				R	CARBAJAL, PABLO	139542				R	SILVA, DAVID	180841

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 4, 2019

Signed: CHAIRMAN CHAIRMAN

LEGEND						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation Home Arrest Revocation					
HAR						
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A Parole 412B					
PB						
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
6031.	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					